BID TABULATION FY 2014/15 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT E. YOUNG STREET IMPROVEMENTS COUNTY OF WAKE ROLESVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

BID DATE/TIME: DECEMBER 8, 2017: 1:00 PM

TWC No. 2461-FR

CONTRACTORS	LIC. NO.	CLASS	BID BOND	ADD. #1	ADD. #2	ADD. #3	BASE BID	ADD.ALT. #1	REMARKS
Browe Construction Company, Inc. 451 Oak Tree Dr. Selma, NC 27576	27543	UL: Bldg./Hwy	5%	V	√	1	\$1,100,540	-\$11,500	
Lanier Construction Co., Inc. 1505 Browntown Road Snow Hill, NC 28580	18152	UL: Bldg./Hwy PU (WL&SL)	5%	1	√	√	\$1,164,455	-\$22,500	
Narron Contracting 2320 Auburn Road Raleigh, NC 27610	62426	UL: Bldg./Hwy PU (WL&SL)	5%	1	1	1	\$991,950	-0-	Apparent Low Bid
S.T. Wooten (Garner) 12204 Cleveland Road Garner, NC 27529	2835	UL: Unclassified	5%	1	√	√	\$1,372,583.07	+69,266.93	
State Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 1934 Wake Forest, NC 27588	62182	L: Hwy PU (WL&SL)	5%	1	√	1	\$1,148,048	-\$13,000	

This is to certify that the bids tabulated herein were publicly opened and read aloud at 1:00 P.m. on the 8th day of December, 2017, in the offices of the Wake County Purchasing Department located at 301McDowell Street, Room 2900, Raleigh, North Carolina, and that all said bids were accompanied by either a certified check or bidder's bond except as otherwise noted.

THE WOOTEN COMPANY

120 N. Boylan Avenue Raleigh, NC 27603 License No. F-0115

D. Lee Campbell, Jr., P.E.

BID SUMMARY - FY2014/15 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT ROLESVILLE - E. YOUNG STREET IMPROVEMENTS

IE WOOTEN COMPANY d Date - DECEMBER 8, 2017; 1:00 PM			LOW BIDDER Narron Contracting	ı	Browe construction	on Co., Inc.	State Contracting	g, Inc. Lanier Construction Co., Inc.			S. T. Wooten			3 Low Bidders	Average of All Bids	
		TOTAL	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUAN.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
SE BID															20107100	201.071
Demolition	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$45,550.00	\$45,550.00	\$47,605.00	\$47,605.00	\$7,215.00	\$7,215.00	\$40,016.67	\$40,016.67	\$34,974.00	\$34,974 \$14,750
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750
Earthwork Comprehensive incl. Select Material	LS	1		0405 000 00	0470 500 00	0470 500 00	COEE 450 00	COEE 450 00	\$154,700.00	\$154,700.00	\$209,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$186,316.67	\$186,316.67	\$184,530.00	\$184,530
			\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$178,500.00 \$46.00	\$178,500.00 \$2,530.00	\$255,450.00 \$45.00	\$255,450.00 \$2,475.00	\$154,700.00	\$6,875.00	\$69.75	\$3,826.35	\$88.67	\$4,876.67	\$92.15	\$5,068
6" D.I. Water Main	LF	55	\$175.00	\$9,625.00	\$46.00	\$2,530.00	\$45.00	\$42,775.00	\$125.00	\$134,125.00	\$129.74	\$94,061.50	\$102.00	\$73,950.00	\$124.15	\$90,007
5 12" D.I. Water Main	LF EA	725	\$178.00 \$15,000.00	\$129,050.00 \$45,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$27,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$8,632.65	\$25,897.95	\$10,366.67	\$31,100.00	\$10,146.53	\$30,439
12"x12"x12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$25,730.00	\$25,730.00	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00	\$21,058.26	\$21,058.26	\$20,310.00	\$20,310.00	\$20,437.65	\$20,437
6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,425.89	\$4,425.89	\$7,833.33	\$7,833.33	\$6,705.18	\$6,705
6"x6" Insertion Valve	EA	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$21,725.00	\$21,725.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,896.93	\$14,896.93	\$14,075.00	\$14,075.00	\$13,824.39	\$13,824
0 12" Gate Valve & box	EA	3	\$8,700.00	\$26,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,350.00	\$10,050.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,908.71	\$11,726.13	\$4,783.33	\$14,350.00	\$4,551.74	\$13,655
1 6" Gate Valve & Box	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,909.77	\$1,909.77	\$2,466.67	\$2,466.67	\$2,261.95	\$2,261
2 Adjust and Raise Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,009.43	\$3,009.43	\$3,658.33	\$3,658.33	\$3,696.89	\$3,696
28 37 SCR41 30 CS2000 M21 SCR600001 26 50 600	ГА	-			*									The second second		
Adjust Existing Valve Box to Finished Grade	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$723.13	\$723.13	\$691.67	\$691.67	\$609.63	\$609
4 New Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,275.14	\$6,275.14	\$8,266.67	\$8,266.67	\$8,015.03	\$8,015
3/4" Water Service (on same side as main)	EA	2							137-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17	1905-190-1900000000000000000000000000000	By Burning Control	W4920020200000		AT 755	00.007.00	AT 07
5	LA	۷.	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,336.64	\$6,673.28	\$3,783.33	\$7,566.67	\$3,637.33	\$7,274
Relocate 1-1/2" PVC Low Pressure Force Main	EA	2								44	6.1 0======	00.000.10	00 400 07	\$4,933.33	\$2,115.62	\$4,231
6 Service			\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,978.09	\$3,956.18	\$2,466.67	\$4,933.33	\$48.27	\$70,715
7 15" RCP Storm Sewer, Depth 3'-5'	LF	1,465	\$70.00	\$102,550.00	\$35.00	\$51,275.00	\$36.00	\$52,740.00 \$5,005.00	\$55.00 \$55.00	\$80,575.00 \$7,150.00	\$45.35 \$50.38	\$66,437.75 \$6,549.40	\$47.00 \$54.33	\$7,063.33	\$53.68	\$6,977
8 15" RCP Storm Sewer, Depth 3'-5' (O-ring	LF	130	\$83.50	\$10,855.00	\$41.00	\$5,330.00	\$38.50 \$41.50	\$5,005.00	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$48.43	\$15,739.75	\$54.50	\$17,712.50	\$52.39	\$17,025
9 15" RCP Storm Sewer (Class IV pipe)	LF	325	\$81.00	\$26,325.00	\$41.00	\$13,325.00	\$41.50	\$13,467.50	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	φ40.40	ψ15,755.75	φο-ι.σο	\$17,712.00	402.00	7,
18" RCP Storm Sewer, Depth 3'-5'	LF	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$62.40	\$3,120.00	\$59.67	\$2,983.33	\$61.28	\$3,064
			\$50.00	\$4,000.00	V 11100	4,000.00	400.00									
24" RCP Storm Sewer, Depth 3'-5'	LF	20	000.00	61 000 00	660.00	61 000 00	\$76.00	\$1,520.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$84.52	\$1,690.40	\$75.33	\$1,506.67	\$79.10	\$1,582
1			\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$76.00	\$1,520.00	\$65.00	\$1,700.00	\$64.52	\$1,050.40	φ/0.00	ψ1,000.07	\$70.10	4.1002
Storm Sewer Catch Basin, Depth 3'-5'	EA	15	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,290.40	\$34,356.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,698.08	\$40,471
2			\$5,000.00	φ45,000.00	ψ0,200.00	\$40,000.00	ψ2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	400,000.00						
Storm Sewer Catch Basin, Custom Depth <3'	EA	6	\$4,100.00	\$24,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,287.00	\$13,722.00	\$3,366.67	\$20,200.00	\$2,877.40	\$17,264
4 Storm Sewer Drop Inlet, Depth 3'-5'	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,199.06	\$8,796.24	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,679.81	\$10,719
Storm Sewer Drop Inlet, Depth 3-3 Storm Sewer Drop Inlet (Traffic Bearing), Depth			\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	ψ3,200.00	\$12,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	ψ11,200.00	QZ,Z00.00	φοισσοίσσ	4-,100100	7-1	7.7			
5 3'-5'	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,342.46	\$2,342.46	\$4,083.33	\$4,083.33	\$3,368.49	\$3,368
6 15" Storm Drainage L-Wall	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,132.61	\$3,132.61	\$3,766.67	\$3,766.67	\$4,886.52	\$4,886
7 24" Storm Drainage End Wall	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,191.32	\$2,191.32	\$3,566.67	\$3,566.67	\$4,978.26	\$4,978
8 15" Driveway Culvert	LF	155	\$85.00	\$13,175.00	\$35.00	\$5,425.00	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$55.00	\$8,525.00	\$45.86	\$7,108.30	\$56.67	\$8,783.33	\$54.17	\$8,396
9 New Retaining Wall	LF	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$325.00	\$19,500.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$275.00	\$16,500.00	\$275.00	\$16,500.00	\$325.00	\$19,500.00	\$305.00	\$18,300
2.0' Wide Stop Bar, White Thermoplastic, 120		102.000										Professional Laboratory		NO. 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		E-12.0 - 12.0 -
0 mils	LF	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$37.00	\$1,480.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$7.87	\$314.80	\$28.67	\$1,146.67	\$39.77	\$1,590
Pedestrian Warning Sign MUTCD (W11-2/W16-	EA	0										ALADOSON AS MOV MOV.	10.000 (0.000) (1.000)	1.000.00.00.00.00.00.00.00	aproximation of the contraction	
1 7p)	EA	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$476.80	\$953.60	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$400.36	\$800
2'-6" Curb and Gutter w/ 3" Asphalt Base	LF	2,410							(20.000 - 20.000)			0.000 mm	400000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Course underneath, & Pavement Repair	L	-2006/20-00/20	\$28.00	\$67,480.00	\$60.00	\$144,600.00	\$54.00	\$130,140.00	\$80.00	\$192,800.00	\$54.00	\$130,140.00	\$47.33	\$114,073.33	\$55.20	\$133,032
3 Milling & Asphalt Overlay along Curb	SY	1,100	\$40.00	\$44,000.00	\$50.00	\$55,000.00	\$23.00	\$25,300.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$22.75	\$25,025.00	\$37.67	\$41,433.33	\$30.75	\$33,825
4 5' Concrete Sidewalk	LF	2,360	\$21.00	\$49,560.00	\$25.00	\$59,000.00	\$18.00	\$42,480.00	\$25.00	\$59,000.00	\$15.75	\$37,170.00	\$21.33 \$26.17	\$50,346.67 \$3,532.50	\$20.95 \$26.48	\$49,442 \$3,574
6 Concrete Sidewalk	LF	135	\$26.00	\$3,510.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$22.50	\$3,037.50	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$18.90	\$2,551.50	\$26.17	\$3,532.50	\$20.48	\$3,574
Variable Width Concrete Driveway (6" thick)	SY	190	20			04		040 450 55	075.00	614.050.00	645.00	\$8,550.00	\$70.00	\$13,300.00	\$66.00	\$12,540
6	20/207		\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$55.00	\$10,450.00 \$2,500.00	\$75.00 \$17.25	\$14,250.00 \$1,725.00	\$45.00 \$33.00	\$8,550.00	\$70.00	\$13,300.00		\$3,005
7 6" ABC stone Driveway Extension	SY	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,241.67	\$4,483.33		\$4,690
8 Concrete Directional Curb Ramp	EA LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00 \$24,000.00	\$2,200.00 \$82,500.00	\$4,400.00 \$82,500.00	\$1,725.00 \$99,750.00	\$99,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$67,300.00	\$44,950.00	\$44,950.00	\$68,750.00	\$68,750.00		\$63,700
9 Erosion Control 0 Class B Rip Rap incl. FF	SY	150	\$24,000.00 \$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$145.00	\$21,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$68.33	\$10,250.00		\$12,000
Rock Excavation - Removal by Mechanical	31	150	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$13,300.00	φ33.00	ψ0,230.00	φ145.00	φ21,700.00	\$50.50	4 1,1000100	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	* ,		
1 Means	CY	150	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$225.00	\$33,750.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$266.67	\$40,000.00	\$213.00	\$31,95
2 Undercut Unstable Soil	CY	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00		\$9,15
3 Seeding & Mulching	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,333.33	\$7,333.33		
Hi-Vis Crosswalk Striping, 120 mils thickness			\$ 1,000.00	ψ-,000.00	Ç.5,000.00	4.0,000.00	,555.50	2.,000.00		(# 0 K 1) (0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
4 24" wide Thermoplastic	LF	100	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.87	\$787.00	\$25.67	\$2,566.67	\$23.97	\$2,39
5 Remove Double Yellow Striping	LF	20	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$15.33	\$306.67	\$13.60	\$27
		0.00000		.,												
Asphalt Pavement Repair (3" S9.5B, 4" 119.0B)	SY	20	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$273.00	\$5,460.00	\$256.67	\$5,133.33		\$4,95
7 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$77,323.00	\$77,323.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$51,607.67	\$51,607.67	\$133,364.60	\$133,36
		Base Bid		\$991,950.00		\$1,100,540.00		\$1,148,048.00		\$1,164,455.00		\$1,372,583.07		\$1,080,179.33		\$1,148,51
BID ALTERNATE NO. 1																
			\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$11,500.00)	(\$11,500.00)	(\$13,000.00)	(\$13,000.00)	(\$22,500.00)	(\$22,500.00)	\$69,266.93	\$69,266.93				
Increase Contract Times to 150 Calendar Days																